PARTS LIST

MAIN ASSEMBLY

Part # Description
1) 420-122 Fan Access Panel
2) 420-142 Gasket - Fan Access Panel
422-518/P  Fan Assembly:
3) 910-215/P  Fan Motor (120 V)
5) 910-750 Power Cord (120 V)
910-752 Wire Harness (intermediate)
7) 910-142 Thermodisc-Fan Auto ON/OFF
8) * Fan Switch Cover
9) * Thermodisc Bracket
10) 420-140 Flue Restrictor
12) 425-017 Left/Right Panels
425-015 Rear Panel
13)* Levelling Bolt 5/16 x 3" Hex Hd
14) 948-045 Jack Chain
15) 948-247 Spring Lever Handle
16) 948-025 Door Extension Spring

17)* Wire Holder Clip
18) * Strain Relief
19) * Grommet for Power Cord

425-972 Conversion Kit to Propane

20) 420-157 Gasket - Transition Box Bottom
21) 420-054 Gasket - Transition Box Top

22) * Stove Top

23) 420-048 Thermal Insulation

24) * Adaptor Stop

25)* Adaptor Holding Brkt-Left
26) * Adaptor Holding Brkt-Right
27) 320-518 Flue Adaptor Assy

28) * Insulation Hold Down Brkt

29) 420-170 Top Fan Air Channel
30) 420-171 Upper Fan Air Channel
31) 420-172 Lower Fan Air Channel

32) Complete Flush Door Assembly
940-307/P  Flush Glass
904-691 U Clip
936-155 Tadpole Glass Gasket

918-844 Manual

*Not available as a replacement part.
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PARTS LIST

1
2)
3)

4)
5)

Part #

911-004
911-005
904-430
904-163
425-010
434-031
425-007
425-574E/P
425-576E/P
425-008
420-201
420-202

BURNER ASSEMBLY
Description
9) 911-006 Pilot Assembly - NG
Valve - SIT NG 911-007 Pilot Assembly - LP
Valve - SIT LP
Burner Orifice Nat. Gas #42 ~ 11) 910-336 Thermocouple
Burner Orifice LP # 54 12) 910-030 Electrode (not shown)
Pilot Holder 13) 425-525 U32SE burner assembly
Pilot Shield Hood
Valve Tray
Valve Assembly NG *Not available as a replacement part.

Valve Assembly LP
Sunrise burner bracket
Right Valve Bracket
Left Valve Bracket
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PARTS LIST

FACEPLATE AND DOOR FRAME

Part Description
1) 425-512 Door Bottom Assembly
2) 425-513 Frame Inside
3) 425-514 Faceplate Outside
4) 425-942 Hearth Trim
3
2
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PARTS LIST

LOW PROFILE FACEPLATE

Part # Description
1) - Backplate Assembly
2) - Bottom Louver
3) -~ Right mounting bracket
4) = Left mounting bracket
5) * Front Frame
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m UB2SE-5 FPI Direct Vent Gas Insert





